

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1308 CUTTACK, MONDAY, JULY 25, 2016/SRAVANA 3, 1938

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES BERHAMPUR DIVISION, BERHAMPUR

ORDER

The 21st May 2016

Shri Judhistir Gouda (Reserve), Secretary, Singhasani S. C. S.

No. 1395—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all staff of Co-operative Societies as Presiding Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the D.C.E.O. vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Presiding Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the Society mentioned below as the Presiding Officer to conduct the entire process of election, as the Presiding Officer of that Society by following the provision of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to the Committee) Rules, 1992 and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

The Presiding Officer should arrange to collect the polling materials at the premises of Kabisurya Nagar S.C.S. on the previous day of election at 9-30 A.M. & after the poll these should be returned to collecting centre. Training programme will be conducted at the K. S. Nagar Branch of ACCB on the 26th May 2016 at 3-00 P.M.

You are directed to report at the dispersal centre at the date & time mentioned.

SI. No. Name of the Society
Date of Election

(1) (2) (3)

1 Kabisurya Nagar S. C. S. 29-05-2016

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

R. SENAPATI

District Co-operative Election Officer-cum-Deputy Registrar of Co-op. Societies Berhampur Division, Berhampur

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES BERHAMPUR DIVISION, BERHAMPUR

ORDER

The 21st May 2016

Shri Rajendra Kumar Patnaik, Secretary I/c, Dhunkapada S. C. S.

No. 1397—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all Staff of Co-operative Societies as Presiding Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the D.C.E.O. vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Presiding Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the Society mentioned below as the Presiding Officer to conduct the entire process of election, as the Presiding Officer of that Society by following the provision of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to the Committee) Rules, 1992 and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

The Presiding Officer should arrange to collect the polling materials at the premises of Kabisurya Nagar S.C.S. on the previous day of election at 9-30 A.M. & after the poll these should be returned to collecting centre. Training programme will be conducted at the K. S. Nagar Branch of ACCB on the 26th May 2016 at 3-00 P.M.

You are directed to report at the dispersal centre at the date & time mentioned.

SI. No.	Name of the Society	Date of Election
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Kabisurya Nagar S. C. S.	29-05-2016

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

R. SENAPATI

District Co-operative Election Officer-*cum*-Deputy Registrar of Co-op. Societies Berhampur Division, Berhampur

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES BERHAMPUR DIVISION, BERHAMPUR

ORDER

The 21st May 2016

Shri Ashok Kumar Swain, Secretary I/c, Nandiagad S. C. S.

No. 1400—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all staff of Co-operative Societies as Polling Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the D.C.E.O. vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Polling Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the Society mentioned below as the Polling Officer to conduct the entire process of election, as the Polling Officer of that Society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to the Committee) Rules, 1992 and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

The Polling Officer should arrange to collect the polling materials at the premises of Athagada Patna S.C.S. on the previous day of election at 9-30 A.M. & after the poll these should be returned to collecting centre. Training programme will be conducted at the K. S. Nagar Branch of ACCB on the 26th May 2016 at 3-00 P.M.

You are directed to report at the dispersal centre at the date & time mentioned.

SI. No. Name of the Society
Date of Election
(1)
(2)
(3)
1 Athagada Patna S. C. S.
... 29-05-2016

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

R. SENAPATI

District Co-operative Election Officer-*cum*-Deputy Registrar of Co-op. Societies Berhampur Division, Berhampur

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES BERHAMPUR DIVISION, BERHAMPUR

ORDER

The 21st May 2016

Shri Srikanta Kumar Nayak (Reserve), Secretary, Sandhamara S. C. S.

No. 1403—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all staff of Co-operative Societies as Polling Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the D.C.E.O. vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Polling Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the Society mentioned below as the Polling Officer to conduct the entire process of election, as the Polling Officer of that Society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to the Committee) Rules, 1992 and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

The Polling Officer should arrange to collect the polling materials at the premises of Athagada Patna S.C.S. on the previous day of election at 9-30 A.M. & after the poll these should be returned to collecting centre. Training programme will be conducted at the K. S. Nagar Branch of ACCB on the 26th May 2016 at 3-00 P.M.

You are directed to report at the dispersal centre at the date & time mentioned.

SI. No. Name of the Society
Date of Election
(1)
(2)
(3)
1 Athagada Patna S. C. S.
... 29-05-2016

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

R. SENAPATI

District Co-operative Election Officer-*cum*-Deputy Registrar of Co-op. Societies Berhampur Division, Berhampur

Printed and published by the Director, Directorate of Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10 Ex. Gaz. 727—173+5